Contract #20210053R
“AClty for Al)Ages‘

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s FuIINLegaI Custom Built Marine Construction
ame:

Solicitation No./Event ID: 20210053R

Solicitation Title/Event [Rehabilitation / Repair of Water Control Structures A-22, A-24, One (1)

ot 3y . }
Name: BSL-2, Twin Culverts at the A-2 Pond

Contract Award Date: [10/25/2021

Initial Current Contract Term: |11/15/2021 through 11/25/2022

Current Contract Expiration |;1,25/2022
Date:

Requested Contract (12/09/2022
Expiration Date:

Initial Contract Amount: $1,532,885.00

Current Contract Amended [g1 532 885.00
Amount:

Requested Financial Change |98 068.58
Amount:

New Contract Amount; [$1,630,953.58

Amendment No.:

Amendment Type: [ncrease of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL SERVICES. This Amendment adds two pay items back into the project. The
cofferdam item uses the same items cost as provided for the cofferdams at the Twin Culvert
site, and the cost provided for BSL-1 and BSL-2 at the time of bid. The Contractor provided a
breakdown of the material, equipment and labor required to furnish, install and operate the

Page 1 of 3 Amendment #1



Contract #20210053R

dewatering system while repairs to both mitered end sections that were made. This Amendment
provides for the following:

A Contract Pay Item #A01-001 — Dewatering for BSL-2. This item was created to provide
compensation to the contractor for the cost of furnishing, operating, maintaining and
removing the equipment necessary to dewater the BSL-2 site during construction.
Increase Cost = $36,468.58.

B. Contract Pay Item #999-7 — Coffer Dam at BSL-2. This item quantity was increased to
account for the linear feet of coffer dam required and approved to successfully dewater
the BSL-2 construction site. 220 LF of sheeting is required at $280.00 / LF. Increase
Cost = $61,600.00.

Total Contract increase cost for this Amendment = $98,068.58.

2. CONTRACT EXTENTION. The Contractor has requested the addition of fourteen (14) calendar
days to be added for the additional work. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be
extended for an additional fourteen (14) calendar days as follows:

Beginning Date of Amendment #1: November 26, 2022
End date of Amendment #1: December 9, 2022

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4, ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with

respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature: 7 A.LW @Q A
i g - |

Printed Name and Title of I_’er.son Robert Henry Belasic - Vice President
Signing:

Custom Built Marine Construction, Inc

Date: | Tuesday, February 1, 2022

Company Address: | 3119 Hammond Road, Fort Pierce, FL. 34946

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #1



THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Contract #20210053R

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3 Amendment #1




